MAQ5300
Automotive Qualified Single Output 300mA
µCap LDO
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
July 10, 2015  Revision 2.3
General Description
The MAQ5300 is an automotive-qualified, ultra-small,
ultra-low dropout CMOS regulator (ULDO) that is ideal for

LT
AG
E
(m
V)
OUTPUT CURRENT (mA)
MAQ5300 Dropout Voltage
VOUT = 2.8V
Micrel, Inc. MAQ5300
July 10, 2015 2 Revision 2.3
 Ordering Information(1)
Part Number Marking
Code Voltage Temperature Range Package Lead Finish
MAQ5300-1.5YML QMF 1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm DFN Pb-Free
MAQ5300-1.8YML QMG 1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm DFN Pb-Free
MAQ5300-2.5YML QMJ 2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm DFN Pb-Free
MAQ5300-2.8YML QMM 2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm DFN Pb-Free
MAQ5300-2.85YML QMN 2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm DFN Pb-Free
MAQ5300-3.0YML QMP 3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm DFN Pb-Free
MAQ5300-3.3YML QMS 3.3V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm × 2mm DFN Pb-Free
Note:
1. Other voltages are available. Contact Micrel for details.
Pin Configuration
6-Pin 2mm × 2mm DFN (ML)
(Top View)
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 EN Enable (Input):  Active High. High = on, low = off. Do not leave this pin floating.
2 GND Power Ground.
3 VIN Supply Voltage (Input):  Decouple with a minimum 1µF ceramic capacitor.
4 VOUT Regulated Output Voltage (Output):  Decouple with a minimum 1µF ceramic capacitor.
5 NC No Connection.
6 NC No Connection.
EPAD EPAD Exposed pad heat sink.  Internally connected to ground.  Connect to ground copper on
board to lower thermal resistance.
Micrel, Inc. MAQ5300
July 10, 2015 3 Revision 2.3
Absolute Maximum Ratings(2)
Supply Voltage (VIN) ............................................. 0V to +6V
Enable Input (VEN). ....................................... 0V to VIN+0.3V

be used to prevent stability and regulation problems.
Additional high-frequency capacitors, such as small-
valued NPO dielectric-type capacitors, help filter out high-
frequency noise.
No-Load Stability
The MAQ5300 is stable when operating at no load.
Dropout Voltage
An LDO’s dropout voltage is the minimum operating
voltage difference between VIN and VOUT at a given output
current. Once the dropout voltage is reached, lowering
the input voltage will cause the output voltage to
decrease and the LDO will cease to operate properly.
The typical and worst case dropout voltages are listed in
the electrical characteristic table.
Thermal Considerations
The MAQ5300 is designed to provide 300mA of
continuous current. Maximum ambient operating
temperature can be calculated based on the output
current and the voltage drop across the part. For
example, given that the input voltage is 3.6V, the output